Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angela Shau-han Liu	10/05/2005
Jeremy Y. Ho	11/08/2005
William A. Samples	10/13/2005
Allan T. Kerr	12/16/2005
Michelle M. Tompkins	10/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7599
Internal Address:	Legal Dept, MS: DL-429
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80537-0599

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11186513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)679-5772

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970 679 3080

Email: shirley_gonzales2@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: Shirley A. Gonzales 815 SW 14th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS DL 432

Loveland, COLORADO 80537-0599 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10050358-1

PATENT

REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0120

500066705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shirley Gonzales
Total Attachments: 5 source=10050358-1 Asg#page1.tif source=10050358-1 Asg#page2.tif source=10050358-1 Asg#page3.tif source=10050358-1 Asg#page4.tif source=10050358-1 Asg#page5.tif	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10050358-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, OL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0699

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Þ

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Pale my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfe title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an	application for Letters Patent of	the United States entitled:
side and interest, including the right of prototy, in, a war transfer System And Method For Preparing Telecommunications Ca	ili Record Data For Quanimauv	e Analysis
Filing date. 7/21/05	Serial No.: 11/186	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, a P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said sp Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters f	which may be granted thereor Patent.	or therefor; and any
lawe additionally authorize AGILENT to file applicate be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its successors, assigns, term or terms for which said Latters Patent respectively make the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us it	ions in my/our name for Letter nominees or legal representat ly be granted, relesued or exte hed this assignment, and trans	nded, as fully and entirely far not been made;
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and with may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said in Letters Patent, to AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nomincommunicate to AGILENT, or to its nominee, all known fact application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal provided in any legal provided in any legal provided to expensional, and generally to do everything possible to eit representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own its improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expensionant and assistance are paid by AGILENT:	out undue delsy, execute and overtion(s) or improvement(s), nees or legal representatives, its respecting said invention(s) roceedings, to sign all lawful p and foreign applications, to mit AGILENT, its successors, as centifit, proper patent protection rises which may be incurred by	deliver all such papers as said application and said and live agree to or improvement(s), said apers, to exacute all ake all rightful caths and signs, nominees and legal in for said invention(s) or y me/us in lending such
AND live hereby authorize and request the Command any official of any country or countries foreign to the Lapplications as aforesaid, to issue to AGILENT, as assign Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including a be issued and granted on or as a result of the application assignment.	ee of the entire right, title and in the and in the entire Patent of the aforesald, in accordance with its content of the aforesald.	nterest, any and all Letters e United States which may the terms of this
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attorned application now identified by the attorney docket number been made known to them by the United States Patent at When recorded please return to:		and filing date of said on as the same shall have
and	Date Assignment Signed:	12/5/2005
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Angels Shau-han Liu		101512605
		Page 1 of

Agr 00/05 (Amign)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10050358-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Lovetand, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Jeremy Ho	Date Assignment Signed:	11 (8 (05
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Jeremy Y. Ho	Date Application Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: William A. Samples	Date Assignment Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Alian T. Kerr	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Michelle M. Tompkins	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: _ Date Application Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: _ Date Application Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: _ Date Application Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: _	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: _	

Rev 06/05 (Assign)

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Application Signed: 9/ Assignment Signed: 9/ Application Signed: 9/	T 13, 2005
Assignment Signed: <u>Oc</u> Application Signed: 9/	T 13, 2005
Application Signed:	
	20/05
Application Signed:	15/05
Application Signed:	
Assignment Signed:	
Application Signed:	
	-
Application Signed	
Assignment Signed:	
Application Signed:	
	Assignment Signed:

Rev 06/05 (Assign)

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Jeremy Ho	Date Assignment Signed:	11(8(05
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Jeremy Y. Ho	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: William A. Samples	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Alian T. Kerr	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Michelle M. Tompkins	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
inventor's Signature inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	

Rev 06/05 (Assign)

AGMLIBHT TEICHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL/29 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7589 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0680

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Jeremy Y. Ho	Date Application Signed:	9/27/05
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: William A. Samples	Date Application Signed:	9/20/05
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Typed Name: Alian T. Kerr	Date Application Signed: _	9/15/05
MichelloMTaphy	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	10/11/05
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: Michalle M. Tompkins	Date Application Signed:	9/15/05
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	******
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:	

Rev 00/05 (Assign)

RECORDED: 12/20/2005